

FORM PTO-1595 01-31-92

36/L1/L Oran

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ratent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

GER (1 112

Ivan C. MANDICH

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes X__ No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: PLASTIC INNOVATIONS, Inc. (A Louisiana Corporation)

Internal Address:

Street Address: 60143 Camp Villere Road Post Office Box 5100

City: Slidell State: LA ZIP: 70469-5100

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____ Yes _X_ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

<u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> Security Agreement Change of Name Other

Execution Date: July 9, 1998

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,632,952 issued May 27, 1997 (based on Serial No. 08/353,567 filed December 9, 1994).

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ______.

A. Patent Application No.(s):

B. Patent No.(s): 5,632,952

07/20/1996 makkili to to to the stattached? _____ Yes ____ No 01 FC:581 _____ 40.00 DP

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Page 2 of 2

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. BODE, Esq.

Internal Address: BODE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Street Address: 2314 Broadway

City: New Orleans State: LA ZIP: 70125-4128

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>ONE (1)</u>

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00

XXX Enclosed (B&A Ck. No. 4388)

Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 02-2872.

8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2872

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George A. Bode <u>Reg. No. 30,028</u> Name of person signing

Signature 14-July 1998

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: <u>TWO (2)</u>

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS cash in hand paid to each of us by PLASTIC INNOVATIONS, INC., (a Louisiana corporation) of Slidell, Louisiana, and other good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ivan C. MANDICH, of New Orleans, Louisiana, having made an invention in "Method For Lining Lateral And Main Pipes" do hereby assign, sell, grant, and convey to said PLASTIC INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- Said invention in "Method For Lining Lateral And Main Pipes";
 My United States of America utility patent on said invention bearing: U.S. Patent No. 5,632,952, issued May 27, 1997 (based on application Serial No. 08/353,567, filed December 9, 1994 (U.2)) entitled "Method For Lining Lateral And Main Pipes";
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;

Re: "Method For Lining Lateral And Main Pipes" (U.2) U.S. Patent No. 5,632,952 Issued: May 27, 1997 Page 2

- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to me or my legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 5. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection; and,
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents, and like protection;

and I covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will, at the expense of PLASTIC INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give

- 2 -

Re: "Method For Lining Lateral And Main Pipes" (U.2) U.S. Patent No. 5,632,952 Issued: May 27, 1997 Page 3

PLASTIC INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at _____ New Orleans, Louisiana

on the date indicated below opposite my signature.

July 9 , 19<u>98</u>.

Mandick

Ivan C. MANDICH

STATE OF LOUISIANA

PARISH OF

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State and Parish above, on this day personally appeared Ivan C. MANDICH, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and that he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the _____ day of

- 3 -

July____, A.D. 19 98

George A.

Notary in and for the Parish of Orleans My commission expires: at death

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

4

GEORGE A. BODE NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires. At death

RECORDED: 07/17/1998